Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry Construction Codes and Licensing Division Enforcement Services

443 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155 Phone: (651) 284-5069 / Fax: (651) 284-5746

Website: www.dli.mn.gov

Email: <u>DLI.Contractor@state.mn.us</u>



CONSUMER COMPLAINT FORM FOR:

Residential Building Contractor	Electric	al 🗆	Plumbing
Places of Public Accommodation	Other:	Sem	er refo
Fields marked with an asterisk * are required. Incomplete, illegible forms may be returned to the complainant.	inaccurate,	* TODAY'S DATE	13
LOCATION OF C	OMPLAINT		
*Street Address 944 CNOMWEII Que		*County Kamse	y
*City OR Township (Enter City if within city limits — Enter Townshi limits — DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	p if outside city	*State M	*Zip 55114
*Case Title (Complaint details – Please attach any supporting doct statements, correspondence, etc.) *DACA FORGED MY SEGNATURE OF THE City of St. Rown T			Paymen
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR COMPLAIN	NANT (PERSON FILI	NG COMPLAINT)	
Complainant Business Name Underground	*Complainant Con	tact Name	
*Complainant Street (Mailing) Address *Complainant City 44 (Nomwa) 123 5 Faure 144 9	laul	*Complainant State	*Complainant Zip
*Complainant Mobile Number 2007	Complainant E-Ma	sedy 36	4 @ Gpress
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR RESPONDE	NT (WHO COMPLA	INT IS AGAINST)	Com
Respondent Business Name Underg Round	*Respondent Cont	act Name	(87)
*Respondent Address Sente 37/*Respondent City 355 MIRII CUI TY	enello	*Respondent State	*Respondent Zip
*Respondent Mobile Number	Respondent Email		
I AFFIRM THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM, AND AT	TACHED DOCUMEN	ITS, ARE TRUE AND	CORRECT
*Complainant Signature OR typed signature	Printed/Typed Nar	Alimin Alimin Mentilemin minerinami um variati	ga - sogetti bershebixag ng - ng Gill teknik (1974)
Street Cassedy	_		1 assidy

Follow-up: The Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry will review the complaint and contact both parties for further information and possible conflict resolution. You will be notified either by email, mail, or phone of any actions taken by the department. For more information on the complaint process, visit the department's website at: https://www.dli.mn.gov/workers/homeowners/file-complaint-and-view-enforcement-actions

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION REGARDING COMPLAINT

Your name and other identifying information contained in your complaint are not public. This information will not be voluntarily shared with the subject of the complaint by the Department of Labor and Industry during its investigation unless you specifically authorize the department to do so. The information you provide may also be released to others who have authority to review it, including other individuals within the Department, the Minnesota Attorney General's office, state and federal agencies, law enforcement, courts and the legislative auditor. While you are not required to provide this authorization, failure to do so may impact the ability of the department to fully investigate your complaint.

Do you authorize the department to share your name and the facts contain subject of your complaint?	ined in your complaint with the
Please check Yes or No:	•
YES. I hereby authorize the Department of Labor and Industry complainant to the subject of the complaint for purposes of furthering I also authorize the Department of Labor and Industry to release to copy of mycomplaint and the facts contained therein as the department in furthering the course of the investigation.	ng the underlying investigation. In the subject of the complaint a
NO. I do not authorize the Department of Labor and Industry complainant, or a copy of the complaint, to the subject of the codepartment may or may not conduct an investigation of the matter source of the complaint or release a copy of my complaint to the sul understand that this may limit the extent of the department's involutione of the investigation.	mplaint. I understand that the r but will not identify me as the bject of the complaint. I further
Signature of Complainant OR typed signature	*Printed Name
Therea ! Caesidy	Rebecce/Less
Please complete sign, date, and return this form, and any attachments b	y email, fax, or mail:
✓ Email: <u>DLI:Contractor@state.mn.us</u> ✓ Fax: 651-284-5746 ✓ Mail: MN Dept. of Labor and Industry, CCLD – Enforcement Services, 443 La	fayette Rd. No., St. Paul, MN 55155
If you have any questions, please call (651) 284-5069.	

Application for Sewer Assessment

As owner of the property listed below, I have reviewed the Sewer Assessment Program instructions and agree to the following terms and conditions:

Administration Fee:

I will be charged a one-time fee of \$60,00 for administration, which will be included in the cost

assessed against my property.

Payback period:

Cost of work performed, administrative fees, and interest will be collected through my real estate taxes over a twenty-year period. Interest charges will be based on the fixed rate approved by the Saint Paul City Council and is subject to change without notice. The current rate is 4.48%. I may pay the unpaid balance in full at any time during this twenty-

year period, without penalty.

Waiver of Appeal:

I AGREE TO WAIVE MY RIGHT TO APPEAL THIS ASSESSMENT. I AGREE TO SIGN AND SUBMIT THE REPAIR COMPLETION FORM PROMPTLY UPON COMPLETION OF MY SEWER REPAIR WORK. THE CITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CHARGES THE LICENSED SEWER CONTRACTOR MAY LEVY FOR FAILURE TO RECIEVE PAYMENT PROMPTLY DUE TO THE PROPERTY OWNER NOT SUBMITTING ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ON TIME.

Damage Awards:

If the work performed was necessitated by damage resulting from the actions of another party, and I collect compensation from that party, I agree to apply the full amount collected towards

the unpaid balance of the assessment.

Property Address:

944 Cromwell Ave

(Location where work will be performed)

Owner's Name (print):

Rebecca Cassidy

Owner's Signature:

(Xa-fa)

Owner's Address:

(If different from property address)

Telephone Number:

651-815-7725

Date:

6/22/23

Please return this completed "Application for Sewer Assessment" form, and at least one (preferably three) contractor bids to:

St. Paul Sewer Utility 700 City Hall Annex 25 W 4th St May also be faxed or emailed.

Fax number: 651-298-5621

St. Paul, MN 55102

Email address: PW-SewerAssessment@ci.stpaul.mn.us

If you are not delinquent on your property taxes, you are eligible to use the program. Please call Sewer Utility at (651) 266-6234 for questions.

City of Saint Paul Sewer Assessment Program

Repair Completion Form

TO BE FILLED OUT BY PROPERTY OWNER ONLY

(Call 651-266-6234 if you have questions)

Request for Assessment:	I request that the Sewer Utility pay the attached invoice of \$\frac{6000}{\text{because sewer repair work has been completed to my satisfaction.}}				
	944 Cromwell ave				
	(Location where work was performed)				
	Owner's Name (print): Rebecca Cassidy Owner's Signature: Advise A Carely				
ok to pay \$6000	Owner's Signature: Mulle of Wary				
7/10/23 LM	Owner's Address: (If different from property address)				
	Owner's Telephone Number: 651-815-7725				
	Date work was performed:				
	Name of Company who performed the work: ASAP Underground				
	Address of Company who performed the work: 2355 Fairview Ave				
	Suite 371 Roseville 55107				
	Phone number of company who performed the work: 651-493-3744				
	I understand that the costs of this work will be assessed against my property and that the City does not warrant the work done by my contractor. I further understand that contractual relationships between property owners and contractors do not include the City and so questions relating to the work done must be directed to my contractor.				
Administration Fee:	I understand that the assessed charge against my property for this work will include a one-time fee of \$60.00 to process this assessment.				
Payback period:	understand that the contractor's cost, the City administrative fee, and interest targes will be collected through real estate taxes over a twenty-year period terest charges will be based on the fixed rate approved by the Saint Paul ty Council and is subject to change without notice. The current rate is 4.48%, also understand that I may pay the unpaid assessed balance in full at any time tring this twenty-year period without penalty.				
Waiver of Appeal:	As owner of the property listed below, I agree to waive my right to appeal this assessment.				
Please return this filled o	ut form, along with a copy of the contractor's final invoice to:				
St. Paul Sewer Utility, 700 City Hall Annex, 25 W. 4th St. St. Paul, MN 55102.	May also be faxed or emailed: Fax number: 651-298-5621; Email address: PW-SewerAssessment@ci.stpaul.mn.us Revised 2/27/2023				

City of Saint Paul Sewer Assessment Program

Waiver of Mechanics' Lien Rights (TO BE FILLED OUT BY LICENSED SEWER CONTRACTOR)

Assessment Progr labor, skill and m mentioned below, to file or record m	am on beh naterial fur the Unders echanic's l	from the City of Saint Paul's Sewer alf of the property owner as full and final payment for all nished to effect construction work at the property address signed hereby waives all rights acquired by the Undersigned iens against property for labor, skill or material furnished to e property address.
(If this instrument is partnership, it must be		a corporation it must be signed by an officer, and if executed by a partner)
Property Address:	Q 44 (Locati	on where work was performed)
Property Owner's Nar	ne: <u>Re</u> l	Decca Cassidy
Date of repair:	6-2	3-23
Name (print):	DAH	BACON
Signature:	Da	Bacon
Title:	Exca	vation Manager
Company Name:	ASAP	Underground
Address:	2355	FAIrview Ave #371
	Rosev	sille, MN 55113
All lines need to be fi	lled in.	
	, 700 City Ha	and a copy of your final invoice to: all Annex, 25 W. 4th St., St. Paul, MN 55102.
Fax number: 651-298 Email address: PW-S	1	nent@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Revised 4/12/2021

Please call (651) 266-6234 if you have questions.

STAMP - Ownership / Zoning Information

New Search

Help using this report

Run Date:

07/10/23 09:49 AM

House#:

944

Last updated from Ramsey County data

Street Name: cromwell

Click on "Other Application" links below to access GISmo, MapIT, and Ramsey County Info

944 Cromwell Ave - 55114-1123 - Other Applications

PIN: 292923310016

Year Built: 1898

Foundation Sq

Census Track: 31900 Census Block: 2030

Loan Company:

Council Ward: 4 District Council: 12

Value: 107100

Building Value: 134400

Existing Primary Use: R- Legality of Use: Legal Non-Conforming

Feet: 2000

Occupancy Group Type:

Units: 2

Duplex

Zoning: R4

Legal Desc: ST ANTHONY PARK ADDITION LOT 5 BLK 76

Owner:

Rebecca J Monsoor-Cassidy Tr 944 Cromwell Ave St Paul MN 55114-1123

Tax Owner:

Rebecca J Monsoor-Cassidy Tr 944 Cromwell Ave St Paul MN 55114-1123

Homesteader:

Rebecca J Cassidy D 944 Cromwell Ave St Paul MN 55114-1123

^{*} Disclaimer: Homesteader data is only updated by Ramsey County AS OF THE BEGINNING OF THE CALENDAR YEAR. So this may not be the current homesteader.



INVOICE II	16485
EST DATE 6/22	23 WORK DATE
ESTIMATOR CTOWN	ТЕСН
ORIGIN Next-do	TECH
1 7 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	/

		المرات المرات		ORIGIN Ne	choor	TECH		
651,493,3744 - 2	2355 Fairview Avenue - Suite	371 - Roseville, MN 55	113					
	// JOB ADDRESS //		T		// BILLING	ADDRESS //		
NAME Rebect	a Cusside		NAM	ME (ASSIC	Jy 364	Queil	. 60 <u>0</u>	14-WH 14-4-1
ADDRESS 944	Cronwell	Ane	l	DRESS	1			
CITY St Paw	ISTATE	na ZIPS S	1/4 (/		STATE	ZIP	
PHONE (S1 - 815	-7775 FAX/EI	MAIL	PHC	NE		FAX/EMAIL		
WORK AUTHORIZATION: 1. repair a portion of the sewer line performance of the recommende completion. I agree that upon any under this contract and by law, ac and in addition to those provide collection enforcement action or pin full, an interest rate of 18% pe drain cable that may become "stuthe requested task. Any warranty Excavation work excludes, unle heavy equipment, repair of any pibe at the undersigned's expense.	or to "replace" the entire line (CIP) d work for the price quoted and to default by the undersigned in pay celerate all or any part of the total by law. If any payment is not mad proceeding brought in connection r annum will be imposed. I unders ck" in any drain line for ANY reaso expressed or implied does not co ess otherwise stated, restoration o invale utilities. Renair or replacement.	Pliner). I also have the option was such labor and mate injent or performance of an inpaid balance herein and eigher due, ASAP UNDEF with the contract, ASAP UND stand that aged, deterioratin, I agree to indemnify ASA ver damage to property in the contract of any wind, it is not of any water line (naive to the property of the contract and any water line (naive to the contract and any water line (naive to the property of the contract and any water line (naive to the property of the property of the contract and any water line (naive the property of the pr	ion of auguring intals as deemeny obligations as permitted by AGROUND may the ERGROUND seed, inferior pipe AP UNDERGROUID the present or for any reason leak	by the hour without guara d advisable. Unless previ- ereunder, ASAP UNDERGE law and sue for the same suspend work on the job has be entitled to recover s and or fixtures may be ND or any affiliate or subcuture, including but not li- etaining walls, any privat ing or poly or sewer line.	intee of success or to to ously authorized for bi OUNID may, in addition , ASAP UNDERGROUNI until such time as all its cost and reasonab damaged in the proce ontractor for any dama mited to settling soil, to e concrete or asphalt I (Orangeburg pige), rea (Orangeburg pige).	not proceed with any of liling, payment for all vinto all of the or of the rights, po or sights and remedie payments have been le attorney fees. In the ss of performing the rights or performing the rights of performing the or performing the rights of the performing or any reason, even in used by city inspection	option. I herel work perform wers and ren s are concurr made. In the event an invequested tas erty as a resu the case of is or city code	by authorize the nedies provided rent, cumulative e event that any voice is not paid sk including any at of performing cracking due to
I have thoroughly read the "Work Authorization" & "Exclusions" above. I hereby authorize you to proceed with the services described below for the amount o	6000	e Blass	nad	Cesus	ind Name: Red	easa j	l.Ca	45 K
	nic in	externa	5 Sc	wer.				PRICE
-Fxcavale	vard/Bl	UD to	real	ace up	> 40 8	sft of	6.	000.
pipe. Cle	an, inspec	t and	ba	cKfill."				
- Includes	all Peri	nits or	<u>√i bı</u>	spection) .			
- Excludes	. grass/la	odscape,	Con	chete u	work (s	ide wat)		
conflicts	with other	utili,	<u>Fies</u>	or C	mplica	tion du	<u>e</u>	
to unsta	ble soil.		······					
Repair	does not	guaro	ntee	the	rest o	F YOUR		**************************************
sewer ;	5 in 10	10% CM	aad	conditi	on.			
		0		,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
]						<u>,</u>
I HAVE READ AND ACKNOW	LEDGE THE EXCAVATION EX	CLUSIONS						
Pre-Approved Financi	ng Terms:					DISCOUN	T	
PAYMENT:	Cash 🔲	Check 🔲	Check #:			SUBTOTA		000
Visa/MC/Disc	Amex 🔲	Financing 🔲	Auth:			TOTAL COS	- _	0.60
Last 4 Digits:	_		Exp:			CUSTOMER SEI	- U ,	UUU IIR #1 FACIIS
ACCEPTANCE OF WORK PERFORM Sandition. I understand that if my contracts (minimum charge \$15). I of collection fees and reasonable a	theck does not clear, I am liable to nother event that collection efforts a	ir the check and any char ire initiated against me. I :	escribed work a ges from the ba shall for all asso	ink. I agree to pay 1.75% sciated fees at the posted	i per month for past di Leates as well as all co	If you are not of any reason, p speak with Cus Your feedback	completely lease call tomer Serv	satisfied for and ask to rice Manager, portant to us.

Your feedback is very important to us.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING US
FOR YOUR SERVICE NEEDS!

To: TResident Blandenman B. second lorged signature MS breaks between name and council members C. Elgeld Synctures are meeting OCT/1, 23 tem 36 up and down director From: Kebecca J. Monscok-Cassis My TRue Signature item 36 Slants to the Right. 944 Cromwell Que D. Original segnaturas St. Kaul, MA.55/14 Can be found on Regarding: Forged Application The Sales contract tor Sewer Assessment and my drumen excesses See for which includes because to verify 1. SELVER ASSESSMENT Comphert - DOM Light stanting Rept of Labory Industry signatures. 2. Forged application for E. See original signature Source Assess ment on DOLI complaint a) Mate 1st longed signature Rolls each name is separated all togethers mener sun it ox uth a space and had it presented to me by Pan Bacon of ASAP undergray sam to the right 2. Enclosed is a True and Valed mr. nor did el provide an License. - Auston for to be-3. Repair Completion Form is to be I led out by Submitted to the city Property owner only 4) Iclosing the application Dan Bacon the superiore for SEWER assess montpage Jor as a pt/ledout Requires in bold font, this torm, that property texes be a) I have never met paid in till and not Dan bacon and DElinquent to use the would never have Sewer a ssessment filled this topm - Plogranc aut and I have

or discussion ine item 3



Rebuce fare Casid

5 DD 00000006457351

DONOR 15 SEX F 16 HGT 5'-04"

04/29/52